iC-NQI
13-bit Sin/D CONVERTER WITH CALIBRATION
Rev A3, Page 1/28
FEATURES
� Resolution of up to 8192 angle steps per sine/cosine period
� Binary and decimal resolution settings, e.g. 500, 512, 1000,
1024; programmable angle hysteresis
� Conversion time of just 250 ns including amplifier settling

Rev A3, Page 28/28
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Package Options Order Designation
iC-NQI 20-pin TSSOP 4.4 mm
RoHS compliant
iC-NQI TSSOP20
Temperature range
-40 °C to +125 °C
iC-NQI TSSOP20 ET -40/125
Evaluation Board iC-NQI EVAL NQ7D
Please send your purchase orders to our order handling team:
Fax: +49 (0) 61 35 - 92 92 - 692
E-Mail: dispo@ichaus.com
For technical support, information about prices and terms of delivery please contact:
iC-Haus GmbH Tel.: +49 (0) 61 35 - 92 92 - 0
Am Kuemmerling 18 Fax: +49 (0) 61 35 - 92 92 - 192
D-55294 Bodenheim Web: http://www.ichaus.com
GERMANY E-Mail: sales@ichaus.com
Appointed local distributors: http://www.ichaus.com/sales_partners
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	PACKAGES
	BLOCK DIAGRAM
	DESCRIPTION
	CONTENTS
	PACKAGING INFORMATION
	PIN CONFIGURATION TSSOP20 4.4mm, lead pitch 0.65mm
	PACKAGE DIMENSIONS TSSOP20
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	THERMAL DATA
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	Total Device
	Input Amplifiers PSIN, NSIN, PCOS, NCOS
	Sin/D Conversion: Accuracy
	Reference Voltage VREF
	Oscillator
	Zero Comparator
	Incremental Outputs A, B, Z and 2W Interface Output DAT
	2W Interface: Clock Input CLK, Programming Enable NPRG
	EEPROM Interface, Control Logic: Inputs SDA, NERR
	EEPROM Interface, Control Logic: Outputs SDA, SCL, NERR
	CHARACTERISTICS: Diagrams
	OPERATING REQUIREMENTS
	2W Interface